CUSTOMER COPY

ITEM: 41365

BNSF 4022

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS

OATS - INTERLINE RATES OATS - INTERLINE RATES

GENERAL RULES

- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed.
- Price authority is subject to change without notice.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- The Transportation Contract number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to ensure accurate billing.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION
	01133	OATS

EQUIPMENT

Α	RR/PVT HI CUBE HOP 1-120*	Price applies in covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage allowance payments will not apply. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in the UMLER with a 5001 cubic feet capacity or greater. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).
Α	RR/PVT LO CUBE HOP 1-120*	Price applies in covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage Allowance payments will not apply. Price applies if minimum

Price applies in covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage Allowance payments will not apply. Price applies if minimum tender is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in the UMLER with a 5000 cubic feet capacity or less. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

ISSUE DATE 09/12/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 10/05/2024 Page 1 of 4 **REVISION: 7**

EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 41365

RR/PVT LO CUBE HOP RR/PVT HI CUBE HOP ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE 1-120* 1-120* KANSAS CITY, KS/MO + PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL 01133-OATS BNSF-BHAM-- 1 \$4.546 PC \$5.051 PC BHRR BNSF-BHAM- I Minot Group PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL 01133-OATS \$5,909 PC \$6,565 PC BHRR WINNIPEG, MB + PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL 01133-OATS BNSF-BHAM-\$5,670 PC \$6,300 PC **BHRR** DULUTH. MN + PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL BNSF-BHAM- I 01133-OATS \$5.715 PC \$6.350 PC **BHRR** EAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN BNSF-BHAM- I PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL 01133-OATS \$5,436 PC \$6,040 PC BHRR MINNEAPOLIS. MN PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL 01133-OATS BNSF-BHAM- I \$5,436 PC \$6,040 PC BHRR BOTTINEAU, ND BNSF-BHAM- I \$5,909 PC PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL 01133-OATS \$6,565 PC **BHRR** HOUSTON, TX + PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL 01133-OATS BNSF-BHAM- I \$4.550 PC \$5.055 PC BHRR BNSF-BHAM- I SUPERIOR, WI+ PORT BIRMINGHAM, AL 01133-OATS \$5,715 PC \$6,350 PC BHRR

REVISION: 7



CUSTOMER COPY GRAINS

ITEM: 41365 RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF-BHAM-BHRR

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

Α Add

С Change

D Decrease

Increase

Κ Cancel

Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

Unit of Measure UOM

Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

KANSAS CITY, KS/MO

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI +



GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

Minot Group

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 41365

KANSAS CITY, KANSAS +

BERTHOLD, NORTH DAKOTA MINOT, NORTH DAKOTA NORTHGATE, NORTH DAKOTA

NORTHGATE, SASKATCHEWAN

NOTES

Oct Renewal

PA-00421059-9 Version: 9 09/13/2024 01:52:01 PM

REVISION: 7